TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Archetypes, Inc.		05/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Living for Chocolate, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 398
City:	Sagaponack
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11962
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85489233	ARCHETYPE.ME
Serial Number:	85575628	ARCHETYPEME
Serial Number:	85561694	ARCHETYPEME.COM
Serial Number:	85489678	ARCHETYPES
Serial Number:	85489237	ARCHETYPES.ME
Serial Number:	85488489	TYPE.ME
Serial Number:	85576662	
Serial Number:	85576670	
Serial Number:	85576679	
Serial Number:	85576690	
Serial Number:	85576699	
Serial Number:	85576707	
Serial Number:	85576728	
Serial Number:	85576738	
		TRADEMARK

I.		.1
Serial Number:	85577817	
Serial Number:	85577823	
Serial Number:	85577827	
Serial Number:	85577834	
Serial Number:	85577843	
Serial Number:	85577856	
Serial Number:	85577860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026409050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-640-9232

Email: rcourtney@omlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Hardin c/o Osborn Maledon Address Line 1: 2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachelle Courtney	
Signature:	/s/ Rachelle Courtney	
Date:	06/19/2012	

Total Attachments: 28

source=Som21-copy12061911330#page1.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page2.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page3.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page4.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page5.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page6.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page7.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page8.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page9.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page10.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page11.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page12.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page13.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page14.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page15.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page16.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page17.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page18.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page19.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page20.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page21.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page22.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page23.tif

source=Som21-copy12061911330#page24.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page25.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page26.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page27.tif source=Som21-copy12061911330#page28.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ARCHETYPES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with offices located at 408 West 14th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10014, and LIVING FOR CHOCOLATE, LLC, acting as Collateral Agent on behalf of certain Investors (the "Secured Party") with an address at P.O. Box 398. Sagaponack, NY 11962, have entered into a second amendment to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has pledged, assigned and transferred to the Secured Party, and has granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in, (a) the registered trademarks and service marks, applications for registration of trademarks and service marks, and licenses of registered trademarks and service marks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, (b) all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing, and (c) all receivables arising out of the foregoing, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this notice in its records.

Dated as of: May 25, 2012

Archetypes, Inc

By:

Chief Executive Officer and

President

Schedule A

Intellectual Property ARCHETYPES, INC.

SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

File No.	Mark	Filing Date/SN	History	A
1.5-62	Archetype Me	12/07/11 85/489233		Cis. 4, 8, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 35, 41, 45 (Cl. 4: Candlemaking kits; Candles; Fire lighters; Patio torches; Cl. 8: Disposable razors; Disposable tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Eyelash curiers; Fireplace tool sets sold as a unit; Gardening tools, namely, trowels, shears, and manually operated pruners; Manicure sets; Scissors; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Cl. 9: Decorative magnets; Electric hand-held hair styling irons; Eyeglass chains and cords; Eyewear; Eyewear cases; Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the field of mutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the field of mutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses; Bowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Ca

(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dimerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets, Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic wate bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bag Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Be spreads, Bed ithrows; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs, Kitchen linens, Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear, Hostery; Jeans, Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Showe; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries, Artificial wareaths; Bow for wrapping; Decorative ribbons) Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mat Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree	File No Mark	Filing Date/SN	History	Comments
learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed ar plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tool candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toy exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail varie stores; Cl. 41: Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes at astrology, fashion, music and books; Providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the field(s) of nutrition, fitness, sexuality psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality	NEGATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		## ISLOTY	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars, Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed fitrows; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons) Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bet toys; Puzzles; Suffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Heaching books, music, apparel, shoes, h

Yile		Filing		
	Mark Archetypeme	### Date SN 03/21/12 85/575628	History	Comments Cls. 4, 8, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 35, 41, 44 45 (Cl. 4: Candle making kits; Candles; Fire lighters, Patio torches; Cl. 8: Disposal razors; Disposable tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Eyelash curlers; Fireplace tool sets sold as a unit; Gardening tools, namely, trowels, shears, and manually-operated pruners; Manicure sets; Scissors; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Cl. 9: Decorative magnets; Electric handheld hair styling irons; Eyeglass chains and cords; Eyewear; Eyewear cases; Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of mutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for peis; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing, Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage; tags; Umbrelias; Wallets; Wristlet bags) Sippensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware
3	1			4257417 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0013

File Filing No Mark Date/ SN History	Comments
	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Coverlets; Curtains;
	Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower
	curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads;
	Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves;
	Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas;
	Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body
	suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks;
	Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts;
	Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower
	arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants;
	Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping;
	Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats;
	Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings;
	Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games;
	Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games;
	Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings;
	Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree
	skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Manually-operated exercise equipment;
	Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys;
	Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and
	cookware; Toy building blocks; Cl. 35: Retail department
	store services; Retail store services featuring books, music,
	apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware,
	furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles,
	eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise
	equipment, electronic, and appliances; Retail variety stores;
	Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and non-
	downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of mutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-
	improvement, personality identification and matching,
	personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
	astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations
	for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields
	of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self- improvement, personality identification and matching,
	personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
	astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations
	for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy;
	Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information
	about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle
	consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of
	recommending books and music to consumers according to
	their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships;
	Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the
	fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
	horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
	AN
4	4257417 TD A DEMA DIZ
	TRADEMARK
	REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0014

File		Filing		
No	Mark	Date/ SN	History	Comments
115-66	Archetypeme.c	03/06/12		Cls. 4, 8, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 35, 41, 45
	om	85/561694		(Cl. 4: Candlemaking kits; Candles; Fire lighters; Patio
				torches; Cl. 8: Disposable razors; Disposable tableware,
				namely, knives, forks and spoons; Eyelash curlers; Fireplace
				tool sets sold as a unit; Gardening tools, namely, trowels,
				shears, and manually operated pruners; Manicure sets;
				Scissors; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Cl. 9:
				Decorative magnets; Electric hand-held hair styling irons;
				Eyeglass chains and cords; Eyewear; Eyewear cases; Cl. 14:
				Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry
				organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artisis'
				brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits;
				Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals;
				Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners;
				Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art
				prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting
				cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the field of nutrition,
				fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
				personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
		:		music, and books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper
				table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations;
				Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the field of
				nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
	·			personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				music, and books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags;
				Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses;
				Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing;
				Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key
				cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains;
				Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags;
-				Cl. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath
				sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses;
				Bowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle
			1	snuffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning
				sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen;
				Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters;
			-	Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues;
				Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels;
				Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust
				pans; Facial sponges for applying make-up; Feather dusters;
				Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars;
				Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings;
				Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars;
				Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty;
				Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware
				for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22:
				Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for
				storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach
				towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs;
				Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels) (CONTINUED BELOW)
ţ	 	<u>}</u>	<u> </u>	Anglich Highs, Aleurch Gweis/(Continuely Belayw)

File No. Mark	Filing Date/ SN	History	Comments
AVIALE AND	Date 31N	PHISLORY	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mas; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts, Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; Tshirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jeweiry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services)

File		Filing		
No.	Mark	Date/ ŠN	History	Comments
335-57	Archetypes	12/7/11 85/489678	Notice of Pseudo Mark 12/13/11	Cls. 16, 41, 45 (Cl. 16: Magazines in the field of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Series of non-fiction books in the field of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 41: Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and books; Providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the field(s) of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services)
115-63	Archetypes.M	12/7/11 85/489237	Notice of Pseudo Mark 12/13/11	Cls. 4, 8, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 35, 41, 45 (Cl. 4: Candlemaking kits; Candles; Fire lighters; Patio torches; Cl. 8: Disposable razors; Disposable tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Eyelash curlers; Fireplace tool sets sold as a unit; Gardening tools, namely, trowels, shears, and manually operated pruners; Manicure sets; Scissors; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Cl. 9: Decorative magnets; Electric hand-held hair styling irons; Eyeglass chains and cords; Eyewear; Eyewear cases; Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers, Magazines in the field of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the field of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and books;) (CONTINUED BELOW)

No. Mark Date: SN History: Comments (CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (CL. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefbases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collates for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashos; Handbags; Intitation settler key chains; Key cases; Key wallest; Leather key cashas; Luggage; Luggage tags; Unibrellas; Wallets; Wristet bags Cl. 21: Bakeware; Batkets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath spronges; Beverage glassware; Bird fleeders; Bird bouses; Bowds; Braed boxes; Browns; Candle holders; Candle snurffors; Candlesticks; Carafics; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for facing sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table and servingware; Dust pensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for facial ti					
(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Ca. 18. All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cesmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation loather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Luggage, Luggage tags; Umbrellar; Wallets; Wristlet bags Cl. 21: Bakeware; Baskes of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses; Bowle; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle sunffers; Candlesucks; Cardics; Ceranics figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen, Containers for boushedid use; Cosmetic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen, Containers for boushedid use; Cosmetic figurines; Decanters; Decorative plates, Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for facial sponges for applying make-up; Peather dusters, Flower buskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Class jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenwer; Pet brushes; Pet freeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; CL 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose fills; Bath towels, Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed throws; Comforters; Covertets; Certains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtains; Halb pads; Toxitile wall hangings; Virly place					
currying bags; Backpacks; Briefchases; Bisniess card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Irnitation loather key chains; Ligage; Luggage tags; Umbriellas; Wallets; Writsitet bags CL. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath soponges; Beverage glassware; Biff eeders; Bird houses; Boowles; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines, Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decunters; Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for fluquid song; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for fluquid song; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid song; Pispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid song; Flower poist, Gardeling gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combis, Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Salt and pepper shakes; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; CL. 22: Laundry bags, Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; CL. 24: Baft gloves; Bafti linen; Bafth towels; Beath rowels; Bed throws; Gomforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Klichen linens; Klichen towels, Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 28: Beach footwar; Beach hower; Canses; Chemear; Colory, Head wall hangings; Pints; Lingerie; Neckwar; Pajamans; Robes; Sarves; Shapewear, annely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Showers; Gloves; Head wear; Hossiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwar; Pajamans; Robes; Sarves; Shapewear, Artificial flower artificial tops with buit-in bras; CL. 26: Refedite tops; Dom mats; Dom mats; Shower earningements in containers; Artificial tops; Bendabit toys; Board games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas tro	No.	Mark	Date SN	History	
Cintich purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristiet bags CL 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wiker, Bath brushes; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses; Brodns; Bread bores; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffers; Candlesticks; Carades; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Consters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative; plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for fiquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Dispensers for paper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags, Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Bach frowels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains, Handkerchiefs; Klichen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain liners; Shower cu					
Dog colothing; Dog leashes; Handbagg; Irnitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Laugagag, Lugagage tags; Umbreilas; Wallets; Writslet bags CL. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker, Bath brushes; Bath sopniges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses; Bowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffirs; Candlesticks; Cardies; Ca					
chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage; tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags Cl. 21: Bakeware; Barkets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feoders; Bird houses; Bowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates; Dimerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dimerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters, Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Naghkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brosse; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Platsic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankers; Bed linen; Beth pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shupewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles, Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Weat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Althicial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial frait; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial pants; Wallengings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathutb toys; Butbel making wand and so					
key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristet bags Cl. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker; Bath brushee; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware, Bird feeders; Bird houses; Bowls, Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle smiffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table liner, Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decenters; Decorative plates; Dimerware, Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for figuid soap; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dimerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots, Gardening gloves; Glass Jars; Hair brushes; Har combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treal jars; Pichie baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drunks; Stained glass; Vasses; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Mult; prose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets, Bed linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Pajamas; Robes; Searves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Sheckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Searves; Shipperar, Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built- in bras; Cl. 26: Afficial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial froit; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial froit; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial froit; Artificial flower arrang					
Wristlet bags Ci. 21: Bakeware; Baskets of wicker; Bath brushes; Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird feeders; Bird houses; Boowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Constent, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decunters; Decorative plates, Dimerware, Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disponsers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Dispensers for paper towels; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Naphkin rings; Ovenwer; Pet broake; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Ped spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen linen; Bath towels; Beach howels; Beach towels; Beach howels; Dispenser, Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen linens; Kitchen linens; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach footwers Beachward; Coasi; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie, Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Gloves; Shortes; Shacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; Te-shirts; Undergaments; Women's athl					
brushese, Bath sponges; Beverage glassware; Bird freders; Bird houses; Bowls; Bread boxes; Brooms; Candle holders, Candle soutfers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Coametic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soup; Dispensers for paper towels; Basa dispensers; Candle and serving paper baskers; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie, Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Strakes; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit, Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial frow; Partificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial flower arrangements in containers					
Bird houses; Bowie; Bread hoxes; Brooms; Candle holders; Candle snuffers; Candlesticks; Carafes; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative; Detective plates; Dimerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponge for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Statned glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Ped spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverfets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kirchen linens; Kirchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Heachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewar, Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewar, Cants; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Underial fluit; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fluit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial house; Walloverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Beards and plush toys; Poarters multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware;					
Candie snuffers; Candiesticks; Carafics; Ceramic figurines; Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for bousehold use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower posts; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Flonic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and trinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Mil-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kirchen linens; Kirchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie, Neckwear; Pejamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shiris; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding aft; Artificial plants; Artificial ropiaries; Artificial wall hangings; Pet feedings; Walloverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendele toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and accusaries therefor; Flectronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plus					
Cleaning sponges; Coasters, not of paper and other than table linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates, Dimerware, Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for paper towels; Dispensers for serving food and stable; Pet treat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankers; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place and Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewar, amelb, voly shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding ants; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand adecor					
linen; Containers for household use; Cosmetic brushes; Decanters; Decorative plates, Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap, Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet freat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Klichen linens; Khichen towels; Shower curtain; Inners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles, Shirts; Shees; Shorts, Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pharts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pharts; Slacks; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Walteoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Chiristmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy					
Decanters; Decorative plates; Dinnerware; Dispensers for facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap, Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed hinen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverfets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kheen towels; Khower curtain liners; Shower curtain; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dreas; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Soarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. Artificial flower arrangements in containers, Artificial fruit, Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Walkoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Chietm's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
facial tissues; Dispensers for liquid soap; Dispensers for paper towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pens, Facial sponges for applying makeup; Peather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware, Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vascs; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen, Bed pads; Ped spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery, Jeans; Lingerie, Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit, Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
towels; Disposable dinnerware, namely, plates and servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying makeup; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; CL 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Klichen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; CL 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes, Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial plants; Artificial polaries, Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Arta rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Chidren's multiple activity toys; Christmas stee skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles, Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware, Toy building blocks)					
servingware; Dust pans; Facial sponges for applying make- up; Feather dusters; Flower baskets; Hower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet freat jars; Pionic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens, Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwar; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Soarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Sooks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Non-textile wall hangings, Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathutb toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Chistmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
up; Peather dusters; Flower baskets; Flower pots; Gardening gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets; Napkin rings; Overner; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnie baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper milks; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, analey, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial tropiaries; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakewære and cookware; Toy bakewære seed to the toys; Posters therefor; Toy bakewære and cookware; Toy bakewære a					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
gloves; Glass jars; Hair brushes; Hair combs; Laundry baskets, Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes, Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings, Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Clristmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
baskets; Napkin rings; Ovenware; Pet brushes; Pet feeding dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coveriets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial rojaries; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Walkoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bahthub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)				1	
dishes; Pet treat jars; Picnic baskets sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen, Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen, Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwer; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Silppers; Socks; Sweat pants, Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial ruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial virit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys, Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
bottles sold empty; Salt and pepper mills; Salt and pepper shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fluit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Baih mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)	1				
shakers; Servingware for serving food and drinks; Stained glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtains, Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Walkoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
glass; Vases; Cl. 22: Laundry bags; Multi-purpose cloth bags; Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear, Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Sooks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial flower, Artificial topiaries, Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Electronic					
Shoe bags for storage; Cl. 24: Bath gloves; Bath linen; Bath towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets; Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial topiaries; Artificial weaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
towels; Beach towels; Bed blankets, Bed linen; Bed pads; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
spreads; Bed throws; Comforters; Coverlets; Curtains; Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dreases; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)	:				
curtain liners; Shower curtains; Table linen; Table pads; Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Ct. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Ct. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Ct. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Ct. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					Handkerchiefs; Kitchen linens; Kitchen towels; Shower
footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					Textile wall hangings; Vinyl place mats; Cl. 25: Beach
Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves;
suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas;
Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)	-		;		
Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 26: Artificial flower arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Baih mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings, Pet feeding mats; Walkoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
arrangements in containers; Artificial fruit; Artificial plants; Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Walkcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)		مردند			
Artificial topiaries; Artificial wreaths; Bows for wrapping; Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Decorative ribbons; Cl. 27: Area rugs; Bath mats; Door mats; Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Non-textile wall hangings; Pet feeding mats; Wallcoverings; Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)	1				
Cl. 28: Action figures and accessories therefor; Bathtub toys; Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Battery operated action toys; Bendable toys; Board games; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Bubble making wand and solution sets; Card games; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)	1				
Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Christmas tree skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)			:		
skirts; Crib toys; Dolls and accessories therefor; Electronic learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
learning toys; Mechanical toys; Pet toys; Puzzles; Stuffed and plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
plush toys; Toy animals and accessories therefor; Toy bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)			:		
bakeware and cookware; Toy building blocks)					
		1			

File Filing No. Mark Date/SN History Comments	
formation of the state of the s	
(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (CL 35: Retai	
store services; Retail store services featuring boo	ks, music,
apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverag	es, dining
and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cooky	
furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening too	
eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork,	
equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail va	
Cl. 41: Conducting workshops and seminars in the	· ·
nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-in	
personality identification and matching, personal	
and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology	
music and books; Providing a website featuring	ologs and
non-downloadable publications in the nature of a	aticles in the
field(s) of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psycholog	ical self-
improvement, personality identification and mate	
personal relationships and dating, spirituality, ho	
astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 45: Per	
lifestyle consulting services)	DOIM2
115-61 Type.Me 12/6/11 Cls. 4, 16, 25, 35, 41, 45 (Cl. 4: Candle-making)	bita, Candlas
85/488489 Fire lighters; Patio torches; CI. 16: Magazines in	
	i
nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-in	
personality identification and matching, personal	
and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology	
music, and books; Series of non-fiction books in	i
nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-in	nprovement,
personality identification and matching, personal	relationships
and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology	, fashion,
music, and books; Ci. 25: Beach footwear; Beac	hwear:
Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; H	
Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Sca	
Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, br	
girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear	
Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swi	
shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops wi	
bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Re	
services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes,	
jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen uter	
linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and	
linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks	
paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment,	
and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Cor	ducting
workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition	
sexuality, psychological self-improvement, person	
identification and matching, personal relationshi	
spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, n	
books; Providing a website featuring blogs and a	
downloadable publications in the nature of articl	
field(s) of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psycholog	
improvement, personality identification and mat	
personal relationships and dating, spirituality, ho	
astrology, fashion, music, and books; Cl. 45: Per	rsonal
lifestyle consulting services)	

File No Mark	Filing Date/ SN History	Comments
No. Mark 115-68	3/22/12 85/576662	Cis. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefoases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags, Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Wornen's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, person
10		Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking TRADEMARK
		Makinmaking 10020

Ella		Filipa		
	Mark		History	Comments
File No. 115-69	Mark	Filing Date/ SN 3/22/12 85/576670	History	Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry canacis; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets, Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footewear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Nockwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Nockwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Nockwear; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; Tshirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, lugga
				identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness
				training services and consultancy;) (CONTINUED BELOW)

Fig.	3.4	Filing Date/SN	History	Comments (CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
115-70		3/22/12 85/576679		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14; Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pens; Artis and craft clay kits; Arts and oraft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefeases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Shots; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; Tshirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, p

File		Filing		
	Mark	Date/ SN	History	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (CI. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
5-7		3/22/12 85/576690		Cis. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Key cases; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags;) (CONTINUED BELOW)

File		Filing		
No.	Mark	Date/SN	History	Comments
	Mark	Date/SN	History	CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; ; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology;
115-72		3/22/12		Fashion consulting services) Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry;
		85/576699		Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification) (CONTINUED BELOW)

File		Filing	9.2.2	
No.	Mark	Date/ SN	History	Comments
				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (and matching,
				personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
				astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations
				for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table
				linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook
				albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition,
	:			fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships
i				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18:
				All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business
				card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags
•				sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation
		,,		leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases;
				Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas;
				Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear;
				Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery;
				Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves;
	1			Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and
				girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers;
				Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-
				shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in
				bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store
				services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags,
				jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding
				linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage,
				paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics,
				and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a
				website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in
				the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness,
				sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality
				identification and matching, personal relationships and dating,
				spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and
				reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting
				workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness,
				sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality
				identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and
				reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness
		:		training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services
				in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website
				featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; CL
				45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services
				in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers
				according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating
				services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships;
				Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the
				fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
į	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)

File		Filing		_
29-73	Mark	Date/ SN 3/22/12 85/576707	History	Cla. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags, Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of mutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses, Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; Tshirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 38: Retail variety stores, Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexualit

\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
File		Filing		<u>.</u>
No.	Mark	Date/SN	History	Comments
				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Cl. 44: Consulting
				services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a
				website featuring information about health, wellness and
				nutrition; CL 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services;
				Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and
				music to consumers according to their lifestyle and

				personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field
				of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal
				consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal
				identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology;
	***************************************			Fashion consulting services)
115-74		3/22/12		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry;
		85/576728		Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches;
	" "			Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils;
				Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits;
	4000			Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books;
				Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift
				wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in
				the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-
				improvement, personality identification and matching,
	t t t			personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
				astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations
				for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook
				albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition,
				fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
				personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18:
		1		All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business
				card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags
				sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation
1		1		leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases;
				Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas;
				Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear;
				Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery;
				Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves;
				Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and
				girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers;
				Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-
				shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in
				bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store
				services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags,
				jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and
				linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding
				linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage,
				paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics,
				and appliances; Retail variety stores;)(CONTINUED
	<u></u>		}	BELOW)

	Mark	Filing Date/SN	History	Continued From Above) (Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
15-75		3/22/12 85/576738		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags; ; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear, Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts) (CONTINUED BELOW)

File No	Mark	Filing Date: SN	History	Comments
				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and mutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
115-76		03/23/12 85/577817		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books;) (CONTINUED BELOW)

File No.	Mark	Filing Date/SN	History	Comments
				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosicry; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters, Swinnwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle con
113-77		93/23/12 85/577823		horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services) Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching,) (CONTINUED BELOW)

***		Dilina		
**************************************	Mark		Hiersec	Comments
	Mark	Filing Date/ SN	History	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Walleta; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychologic
				horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality,
				horoscopes and astrology, tashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in
				the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)

No Mark	Date NN I History	Comments
115-78 3	Date/ NN History /23/12 5/577827	Clas. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery, Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships a

File	Filing		
No Mark	Date/SN	History	Comments
		11130017	(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
			horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
115-79	3/23/12 85/577834		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pensils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Chutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key chains; Key cases; Seach, Wallets; Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swinwear; Tshirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookw

File		Filing		
**************************************	Mark		History	Comments
	Mark	Date/SN	History	Comments (CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (for books; Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the
				fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
				horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
\$ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		3/23/32 85/577843		Cis. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry; Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches; Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils; Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits; Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books; Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Chitch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets; Wristiet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in
				bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens, gardening tools, candles) (CONTINUED BELOW)

		ş		
File		Filmg		
No.	Mark	Date/ SN	History	Comments

				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (eyewear, clocks, luggage,
				paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics,
				and appliances; Retail variety stores; ; Cl. 41: Providing a
				website featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in
				the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness,
				sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality
				identification and matching, personal relationships and dating,
				spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and
				reviews and recommendations for books; Conducting
				workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness,
				sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality
				identification and matching, personal relationships and dating,
				and distribution and and a state of the stat
				spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and
				reviews and recommendations for books; Personal fitness
				training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting services
				in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a website
				featuring information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl.
				45: Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services
				in the nature of recommending books and music to consumers
				according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating
				services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships;
				services, Consuming in the field of personal relationships,
				Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the
				fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
				horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
115-81	***************************************	3/23/12		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14; Clocks; Jewelry;
8 7.000		(
	/ ₂₀ \	85/577856		Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches;
				Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils;
				Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits;
	1000			Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books;
		:		Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows
	}	}	\$	
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching,
***************************************				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching,
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition,
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition,
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18:
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases;
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas;
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas;
				for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement, personality identification and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases;

No.	Mark	Filing	YY	g
180	A Part Co	Date SN	History	CONTRACTO CONTRAC
				(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) (CL 25: Beach footwear;
				Beachwear; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear;
				Hosiery; Jeans; Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes;
				Scarves; Shapewear, namely, body shapers, body suits, bras,
				and girdles; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear;
				Slippers; Socks; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Undergarments; Women's athletic tops
				with built-in bras; Cl. 35: Retail department store services; Retail store services featuring books, music, apparel, shoes,
				handbags, jewelry, food, beverages, dining and kitchen
				utensils and linens, bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and
				bedding linens, gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks,
				luggage, paper goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment,
				electronics, and appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41;
		•		Providing a website featuring blogs and nondownloadable
				publications in the nature of articles in the fields of nutrition.
				fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
				personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				music, and reviews and recommendations for books;
				Conducting workshops and seminars in the fields of nutrition,
				fitness, sexuality, psychological self-improvement,
				personality identification and matching, personal relationships
				and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and astrology, fashion,
				music and reviews and recommendations for books; Personal
				fitness training services and consultancy; Cl. 44: Consulting
-				services in the fields of health and nutrition; Providing a
				website featuring information about health, wellness and
				nutrition; Cl. 45: Personal lifestyle consulting services;
				Consulting services in the nature of recommending books and
				music to consumers according to their lifestyle and
				personality; Computer dating services; Consulting in the field
				of personal relationships; Matchmaking services; Personal
			*	consulting services in the fields of spirituality, personal
				identification and matching; horoscopes and astrology;
212 00		10 10 to 10 to	***************************************	Fashion consulting services)
115-82	control. 1999	3/23/12		Cls. 14, 16, 18, 25, 35, 41, 44, 45 (Cl. 14: Clocks; Jewelry;
		85/577860		Jewelry boxes; Jewelry cases; Jewelry organizers; Watches;
	(°.°)			Cl. 16: Art pads; Art paper; Artists' brushes; Artists' pencils;
				Artists' pens; Arts and craft clay kits; Arts and craft paint kits;
				Baby books; Blank journals; Calendars; Coloring books;
				Cosmetic pencil sharpeners; Crayons; Decorative paper bows for wrapping; Framed art prints; Gift bags; Gift boxes; Gift
				wrapping, rramed art primts; Ont bags; Ont boxes; Ont wrapping paper; Greeting cards; Letter openers; Magazines in
				the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality, psychological self-
				improvement, personality identification and matching.
				personal relationships and dating, spirituality, horoscopes and
				astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and recommendations
				for books; Markers; Note cards; Paper napkins; Paper table
				linens; Photograph albums; Printed invitations; Scrapbook
				albums; Series of non-fiction books in the fields of nutrition,)
				(CONTINUED BELOW)
λ	 	***************************************	L	A CONTRACT OF STATE O

	iling	
No Mark Da	ite/ SN History	Comments
		(CONTINUED FROM ABOVE) fitness, sexuality,
		psychological self-improvement, personality identification
		and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality,
		horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and
		recommendations for books; Cl. 18: All-purpose carrying
		bags; Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card cases; Clutch
		purses; Collars for pets; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog
		clothing, Dog leashes; Handbags; Imitation leather key
		chains; Key cases; Key wallets; Leather key cases; Leather
		key chains; Luggage; Luggage tags; Umbrellas; Wallets;
		Wristlet bags; Cl. 25: Beach footwear; Beachwear; Coats;
		Dresses; Footwear; Gloves; Head wear; Hosiery; Jeans;
		Lingerie; Neckwear; Pajamas; Robes; Scarves; Shapewear,
		namely, body shapers, body suits, bras, and girdles; Shirts;
		Shoes; Shorts; Slacks; Sleepwear; Slippers; Socks; Sweat
		pants; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts;
		Undergarments; Women's athletic tops with built-in bras; Cl.
		35: Retail department store services; Retail store services
		featuring books, music, apparel, shoes, handbags, jewelry,
		food, beverages, dining and kitchen utensils and linens,
		bakeware, cookware, furniture, bath and bedding linens,
		gardening tools, candles, eyewear, clocks, luggage, paper
		goods, artwork, toys, exercise equipment, electronics, and
		appliances; Retail variety stores; Cl. 41: Providing a website
		featuring blogs and nondownloadable publications in the
		nature of articles in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality,
		psychological self-improvement, personality identification
		and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality,
		horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music, and reviews and
		recommendations for books; Conducting workshops and
		seminars in the fields of nutrition, fitness, sexuality,
		psychological self-improvement, personality identification
		and matching, personal relationships and dating, spirituality,
		horoscopes and astrology, fashion, music and reviews and
		recommendations for books; Personal fitness training services
		and consultancy; CL 44: Consulting services in the fields of
		health and nutrition; Providing a website featuring
		information about health, wellness and nutrition; Cl. 45:
		Personal lifestyle consulting services; Consulting services in
		the nature of recommending books and music to consumers according to their lifestyle and personality; Computer dating
		services; Consulting in the field of personal relationships;
		Matchmaking services; Personal consulting services in the
		fields of spirituality, personal identification and matching;
		horoscopes and astrology; Fashion consulting services)
lil		moreocopes and astronogy, residen consuming services)